



2026:BHC-OS:7845

Board Sr.No.:-3

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 756 OF 2025

Siemens Financial Services Private Limited ...PETITIONER

V/S

R V Glass Industries Through Vijay Dhameeja..RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE J**

**DATE : 22nd January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

**( ASSOCIATE )**